

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.2040 OF 2017

Machindra Ananda Pawar & another ... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and others ... RESPONDENTS

.....
Shri M.S. Deshmukh, Advocate for petitioners
Shri S.R. Yadav, A.G.P. for State

.....

CORAM: S. B. SHUKRE, J.

DATED: 10th February, 2017.

ORAL ORDER :

1. Heard. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents returnable on 3rd March 2017. Learned A.G.P. waives service for respondent No.1.

2. Meanwhile, having considered the submission that Chief Executive Officer does not have power to take coercive measures for effecting recovery of the loss of Village Panchayat and it is the Collector who is having the authority so far as members of Village Panchayat are concerned, there shall be stay to the effect of the impugned order till the next date.

(S. B. SHUKRE)
JUDGE