



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 WRIT PETITION NO. 4185 OF 2017

NAVNATH TUKARAM INGALE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SANT GOROBAKAKA GRAMIN BIGAR SHETI PATSANSTA LTD
THROUGH ITS MANAGER AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Pramod B. Gapat, Advocate for the Petitioners is **Absent**.

...

AND

27 WRIT PETITION NO. 1957 OF 2017

PUTULABAI BABURAO THOSAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Dhairyashil M. Mane and Mr. A. N. Nagargoje, Advocate for the
Petitioner is **Absent**.

Mr. B. A. Shinde, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Kishor J. Ghute Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

...

AND

28 WRIT PETITION NO. 2040 OF 2017

MACHINDRA ANANDA PAWAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Mahesh S. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioners is **Absent**.

Mr. D. R. Korde, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Nilesh N. Desale, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

...

AND

54 WRIT PETITION NO. 10767 OF 2018

PATHAN ANWARKHAN SATTARKHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Y. M. Khan, Advocate for the Petitioner is **Absent**.

Mr. B. A. Shinde, AGP for Respondent-State.

....

AND**59 WRIT PETITION NO. 4096 OF 2019**

VASANT KHEMA ADE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Sandip P. Rathod and Mr. Appasaheb J. Nagode, Advocate for the Petitioner are **Absent**.

Mr. B. A. Shinde, AGP for Respondent-State.

....

AND**73 WRIT PETITION NO. 8448 OF 2020**

SHIVAJI KISHANRAO KADAM AND OTHERS

VERSUS

BALAJI MAHADJI KADAM AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Yogesh K. Bodake, Advocate for the Petitioner is **Absent**.

Mr. A. D. Wange, AGP for Respondent-State.

....

AND**76 WRIT PETITION NO. 1530 OF 2021**HEADMASTER NATIONAL URDU HIGH SCHOOL AND JR COLLEGE
OF SCIENCE DHULE AND ANOTHERVERSUS

ABID HUSSAIN MOHAMMED YAKUB AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Uday D. Dalvi, Advocate for the Petitioner is **Absent**.

Mr. B. A. Shinde, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Shailesh P. Brahme and Mr. Mohit S. Shah, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

....

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**DATE : 10th APRIL, 2026****PC.:-**

1. In the morning session, when the matters were called out, none appears for the Petitioners and, therefore, the matters were kept

back. In the afternoon session also, when the matters were called out, nobody appears for the Petitioners.

2. To grant one more opportunity to the Petitioners, place these matters “for dismissal” on 17.04.2026.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)