



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 WRIT PETITION NO. 2040 OF 2017

Machindra Ananda Pawar And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Deshmukh Mahesh S.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. D. R. Korde
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Desale Nilesh N.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
DATE : 17.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. Heard for some time.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioners shall place on record a copy of relevant policy of the State Government.
3. Stand over to 27.04.2026.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE