



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**51 WRIT PETITION NO. 2040 OF 2017**

Machindra Ananda Pawar And Another  
**VERSUS**  
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Viraj S. Yelmane h/f Mr. Deshmukh Mahesh S.

AGP for Respondents: Mr. S. B. Jadhav

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Desale Nilesh N.

...

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 04.05.2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Stand over to 18.06.2026.
2. Interim order to continue until further order.

**[ SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE ]**  
**JUDGE**